FLORIDA REALTORS® - DISTRICT FOUR CONFERENCE Exhibitors Agreement Terms and Conditions

Articles of Exhibit: Exhibitor agrees not to exhibit any articles other than allowed by this Agreement; operate radio or television receivers, moving picture projectors or sound tracks within this assigned Exhibitor Booth, without the prior written approval of District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors®. Exhibitor agrees to limit his display and equipment to the Exhibitor Booth and not use "roving" personnel or equipment and materials, except as utilized within a hospitality room. Hospitality rooms shall not conflict, time wise, with other Realtor® scheduled functions. District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors® reserves the right to decline any prospective Exhibitor's application for space.

Booth furnishing, equipment and service: A uniform style of booth, size as shown, will be furnished consisting of a draped table and 2 chairs. Exhibitor will supply signs at Exhibitor's expense. District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors® will make space assignments.

Installation and dismantling exhibits: Installations of exhibits may start at 12:30 PM Wednesday, July 19, 2023 and exhibits must be in place by 5:00PM. Dismantling of exhibits cannot start until 4:30PM Thursday, July 20, 2023.

Liability for damage: Exhibitor agrees to protect, indemnify and hold harmless District Four. Inc. of the Florida Realtors® and Marriott Key West Beachside for any and all liability, damage or expense or loss of property received, done or occurred in or about the exhibit area or entrance thereto or exits therefrom, including that caused by or resulting from the negligence of the respective agents, servants or employees of the District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors® or Marriott Key West Beachside. District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors® shall not be responsible or liable for any loss or damage to any property of Exhibitor.

Exhibitor agrees to protect, save and keep District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors® and Marriott Key West Beachside forever harmless from any damage or charges for violation of any law or ordinance, whether occasioned by the negligence of Exhibitor or those holding under the Exhibitor. Exhibitor shall at all times protect, indemnify, save and keep harmless District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors® and against and from any and all loss, cost, damage, liability or expense arising from or out of or by reason of any accident or other occurrence to anyone, including the use of the exhibit area or a part thereof.

Nothing shall be posted on, tacked, nailed, screwed, taped or otherwise attached to columns, walls, floors or other part of the building or furniture without written permission of Marriott Key West Beachside. Anything in connection therewith necessary or proper for the protection of the building, equipment or furniture will be at the expense of Exhibitor.

Exhibitor's Representative: Unless other arrangements have been made previously through Marriott Key West Beachside, a representative of Exhibitor must be present during the unpacking, installation, dismantling and crating of the exhibit. At least one representative must be in attendance throughout the period of exhibition.

Exhibitor is to notify District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors® in advance, no later than 15 days before the first day of the Conference, who its official representative(s) will be. Contact information to provide such notice is provided at the end of this document. One (1) of the official representative of Exhibitor will be given complimentary Conference registration and official name badge, needed for admittance to

Conference events, lunch and cocktail. Representatives who are members of the 4th District of the Florida Realtors® will pay District Four, Inc. of the Florida Realtors® the registration fee of, and no additional fee will be charged for those representatives. Additional meal tickets for lunch may be purchased for the two day event.

Description program: An official Conference Program listing each Exhibitor and Sponsor whose Agreements and registration fee have been received prior to June 30th will be distributed at the Conference.

Hotel Rooms: Exhibitors shall be entitled to overnight accommodations at Marriott Key West Beachside at the same discounted room rate that is being offered to the Conference attendees. Go to the conference website at http://www.d4conference.com or call the Marriott Key West Beachside at 305-296-8100 until our room block is booked. To obtain our group rate by phone, you must state that you are attending the District Four Florida Realtors® event scheduled for July 19-21st.

To complete agreement with payment please click-here.